Press release

SCHWEIZERISCHE NATIONALBANK BANQUE NATIONALE SUISSE BANCA NAZIONALE SVIZZERA BANCA NAZIUNALA SVIZRA SWISS NATIONAL BANK 中

Communications

P.O. Box, CH-8022 Zurich Telephone +41 44 631 31 11 communications@snb.ch

Berne/Zurich, 28 February 2014

SNB Bank Council: Resignation of Gerold Bührer and nomination of Heinz Karrer for the attention of the General Meeting of Shareholders

At its meeting today, the Bank Council of the Swiss National Bank (SNB) acknowledged Gerold Bührer's resignation from the Bank Council with effect from the end of April. Gerold Bührer (born 1948, former President of Economiesuisse) has been a member of the Bank Council since 2008. In his capacity as a Bank Council member, he is involved in overseeing and monitoring the conduct of business by the SNB. Furthermore, he is Head of the Audit Committee, which supports the Bank Council in supervising financial accounting and financial reporting as well as compliance with laws and regulations. He is also a member of the Compensation Committee. The SNB would like to take this opportunity to thank Gerold Bührer for his years of service and wish him all the best for the future.

The Bank Council further decided at today's meeting to propose to the General Meeting of Shareholders of 25 April 2014 that Heinz Karrer be elected to the SNB Bank Council to replace Gerold Bührer for the remainder of the 2012–2016 term of office. Heinz Karrer (born 1959) is President of Economiesuisse, the Swiss Business Federation.